	DEG( 09	-08-2001		
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patent	s and T		jinal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	1/30/	1803780	receiving party(ies):	
Michael D. Schmal	07/23/01	Name: M&Q Plastic	Products, Inc.	
First Assignor	Date of Execution	Street Address: 13	64 Welsh Road, Suite A1	
Ernest E. Bachert	07/23/01		ST Veilait House, suite A1	
Second Assignor	Date of Execution	City: North Wales	703	
John A. Menges	07/23/01	State: Pennsylvania	ZIP 15454	
Third Assignor	Date of Execution	Additional name(s)	& address attached? ( )YES (X)NO	
D. L. D. Mills	07/00/01	3. Nature of Conve	eyance (check only one):	
Robert R. Witt Fourth Assignor	07/30/01 Date of Execution			
-		(X) New Assignr () License Agree () Change of Na	ement () Security Agreement	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () YES (X) NO		()Cross-reference of Assignment filed in United States Application No.@@/@@@,@@@, recorded on @@/@@/@@ at Reel No. @@@@ and Frame No. @@@@		
4. Identification of Application number(s),	patent number(s) OR (	date of execution of a	application to which assignment refers:	
Application Nos.:	Patent Nos.:		Date application was signed by the first named executing inventor	
<i>]</i> 9//9/8097- 			July 23, 2001	
		-	(Fill-in this date only if assignment is filed together with a new application)	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning documents should be mailed:	orrespondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One		
Name: Stephen C. Timmins, Esq. WOODCOCK WASHBURN KURTZ MACKII	-WICZ & NORRIS LIP	7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41):\$40.00	
One Liberty Place - 46th Floor Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-7301 215-568-3100	LWIOZ & NOTHIO LE	(X) Enclosed ( ) Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Number 23-3050		
		Please charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Number 23-3050		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	he foregoing informatio	on is true and correct	and any attached copy is a true copy of	
Stephen C. Timmins/ P-48,481		4-	July 30, 2001	
Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	Sign	ature	Date	
Total number of pages inclu	ding cover sheet, assig	nment document and	additional pages attached thereto: 6	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover ships 107/2001 LMUELLER 00000167 09918042	Commissioner of Pat	ents and Trademarks		
1 FC:581 40.00 DP				

JUL-19-01 15:52 From: WOODCOCK WATHBURN

+12155683439

**DOCKET NO.: MQPP-0035** 

PATENT Joint Inventors

(New Application)

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Michael D. Schmal, Ernest E. Bachert, John A. Menges and Robert R. Witt, hereinafter referred to as the assignors, residing respectively at 627 Lee Court, Orwigsburg, Pennsylvania 17961, 104 Station Road, Orwigsburg, Pennsylvania 17961, RR #2, Box 105, Auburn, Pennsylvania 17922 and 9303 Conestoga Trail, Marengo, Illinois 60152 are the joint inventors of certain inventions or improvements for which we have made application for Lenters Patent to the United States, identified as Case No. MQPP-0035, entitled THERMOPLASTAIC ELASTOMER FILMS; and

WHEREAS, M&Q Plastic Products, Inc. hercinafter referred to as the assignee, of 1364 Welsh Road, Suite A1, North Wales, Pennsylvania 15454, a corporation of New Jersey, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Lenters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us in hand paid by said assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said assignee, to file in our names applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and each of us agrees to communicate to said assignee or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said

PATENT

REEL: 012040 FRAME: 0467

11:49 AM

10r 38 ,81

DOCKET NO.: MQPP-0035

PATENT Joint Inventors

assignee, its successors, assigns, nominces and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assigned, as assigned of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

AND this Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original of this Assignment. Additionally, we hereby authorize our attorneys to collect the signature pages of each executed counterpart and to attach those signature pages to a single copy of this instrument, which single copy and attached signature pages together shall constitute an original of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and scals.

7-23-01	Muchal (	I school (1.5.)
Datc	Michael D. Schmal	
Wooley D. Sch Dear Lehe Core My Courolestes F	det Gad es, Wedery Fublic I Schenfeld County 17 (200 Cet. 20, 2003)	
STATE OF	ที่ หัวเรา กับประการ สาราธิการการที่	
	: SS	
COUNTY OF	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•
On this _C	3 day of July year	r of Ol, before me personally came
the above named Micha	el D. Schmal	to me personally
the commence of the same to me t	o be the same individual who exec that execution of the same was o	cuted the foregoing assignment, and of that person's own free will for the
	Notary Public	

-2-

T-254 P.08/10 Job-772

**DOCKET NO.: MQPP-0035** 

PATENT

- 23-01

-rne & Backet (LS)

Date

Ernesi E. Bachert

Michael Benil
Wedley D. Stone, Roberty Public
Deer Leke Boro, Schieffell County
My Commission Explain Co., 20, 2003
STATE OF Member, Pomerywania Association in Notices

COUNTY OF

On this 33 Acd day of 50/4, year of 01, before me personally came the above named Emest E. Bachert to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of that person's own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

1101219

T-254 P.09/10 Job-772

DOCKET NO.: MQPP-0035

and purposes therein set forth.

PATENT Joint Inventors

_ 2	123/01	11 27		(L.\$.)
Date		John A. Menges	,	, ,
	Notariel Seal Wesley D. Stone, Notary Publ Deer Lake Boro, Schuylkill Cou My Commission Expires Oct. 20,	lle mty 2003		
•	Member, Perinsylvanie Association of fe			
STATE	OF		<del>"</del> .	
		: SS		
COUN	TY OF	;		
	On this 33rd day	y of July,	year of O), before me pe	orsonally came
the abo	ve named <u>John A. Me</u>	nges	to me persona	
known	to me to be the same ind	lividual who execute	d the foregoing assignr	nent, and who

acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of that person's own free will for the use

Notary Public

JUL-19-01 15:53 From:WOODCOCK WASHBURN

+12155683439

T-254 P.10/10 Job-772

DOCKET NO.; MQPP-0035

PATENT

Joint Inventors

7-30-01

Date

Robert R. Witt

STATE OF Thindis

COUNTY OF Mc Henry

On this 30th day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, year of \_\_\_\_\_\_, year of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ before me personally came the above named \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Robert R. Witt \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of that person's own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
LANA T. VASQUEZ

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9-22-2004